
{21 

Restricted A.L.No.36 

A.P.101B-1004-3A 

FUSELAGE 
ASSEMBLY OF AIR BRAKE 

TO FUSELAGE, STARBOARD 

Page HB1 

Cl. of 
~ | Fig. 

Ref. No. Part No. Piobpi Description ie Mati. Spec. oe and 

1:23.4/6'6 7 um, | Index 

- ASSEMBLY OF AIR BRAKE TO FUSELAGE, - - - 2/37 
PGi } STARBOARD (E.B2.11.14432) 

it : : Consisting of:— 

4315] €.B2.11.14251 : BOLT; hinge, lower bearing 1 $97 Cc 2/2 

4316 | E.B2.11.14253 : BOLT: hinge, upper bearing 1 $97 c | 2/3 

70 | E.B2.11.14430 | DOOR, air brake, group = 1 - A | 2/38 
it : Spares for:— 

E.B2.11.14238 ' BEARING, air brake door, group 1 = — | 2/39 

tb : Spares for:— 

4318* | THE : BEARING, needle roller 2 _ Cc 2/6 

2A/8059324 | TORRINGTON sug Sous 

CO. B.912 foie 

4320 | E.B2.11.14243 i Tde: ‘distance 1 L56 Cc 2/7 

: Aattachingnts: - 
28M/9480017 | AGS.2001/E/1 : Nut; stiff; 1/4" BSF 8 - Cc 2/8 

26FZ/1032 | EEAS.1/2E : Serew,: 1/4" BSF, c'sk head, 120 deg. 8 S96 Cc 2/9 

28W/9418921 | SP13/E : Washer, wa" BSF, plain 8 - Cc 2/10 

E.B2.11.14442 : BEARING, hinge, air brake door, group 1 - — | 2/40 
: : : !Spares for:— 

4318* | THE “BEARING, needle roller 2 = CG. 2/12 
2A/8059324 | TORRINGTON : 

CO. B.912 : : 

4319 | E.B2.11.14241 : TUBE; ‘antnice 1 L56 Cc 2/13 

; Attachménts: - 
28M/9480017 | AGS.2001/E/1 : Nut; stiff; 1/4” BSF 8 - Cc 2/14 

26FZ/1032 | EEAS.1/2E : Serew,: 1/4" BSF, c'sk head, 120 deg. 8 so6 c | 2/15 

28W/9418921 | SP13/E s Wachee, wa" BSF, plain 8 a= Cc 2/16 

4317 | E.B2.11.12993 : BLaCk, ; trunnion bearing 1 = c | 2/17 
: Attdchménts: - 

28D/1011238 | A25/3E : Bolt, 1/4‘ BSF, hex. head 1 - c | 2/18 
28D/1008151 | A25/4E : Bolt, 1/4" BSF, hex. head 6 _ c | 2/19 | 
28W/9419405 | SP15/E : Washer, wa" BSF, plain 3 as Cc 2/20 

4322 | E.B2.11.12994 : BLOck, trunnion bearing 1 = c | 2/21 
Attachments: — 

28D/1011238 | A25/3E : Bolt, 1/4 BSF, hex. head 1 - Cc 2/22 

28D/1008151 | A25/4E Bolt, 1/4" BSF, hex. head 6 - Cc 2/23 
28W/9419405 | SP15/E Washer, wa" BSF, plain 3 a -c | 2/24 

4324 | E.B2.11.4970 : BRACKET, synchronising link attachment 1 - Cc | 2/41 

: Attachments: — 
26FZ/1034 | EEAS.1/3E aoe 1A" BSF, c’sk head, 120 deg. 4 S96 Cc 2/26 

4325 | £.B2.11.12803 : BUSH, : spherical, trunnion block 2 S97 C: ° 1 :2/27 
28N/12456 | AGS.2031/24 : C}RCLIP; trunnion securing 1 - Cc | 2/28 

4327 | E.B2.11.14444 : LATCH, air brake door, group 1 - B 3/58 

: : Spares for:— 

28D/1214865 | AS.1246/2B : BOLT; 4 BA, round head, pivot bracket 1 - Cc } 3/2 
: ff tmounting 

28D/9130082 | AS.1246/3B : BOLT; 4 BA, round head, pivot bracket 1 a Cc | 3/3 
; ‘ mounting 

E.B2.11.14445 : BRACKET, plunger and micro-switch 1 L65 — | 3/4 

: connecting lever pivot 

Restricted 



Restricted 

Page HB2 

FUSELAGE 
ASSEMBLY OF AIR BRAKE 

TO FUSELAGE, STARBOARD 

|e of| Fig 
: No. quip.] 

Ref. No. Part No. Piddi Description off Mati. Spec. M.R. and 

:2'3:4186:7 uma, | index 

13454 | €.B2.11.5235 : ICOLILAR, micro-switch tappet 1 L40 c | 3/5 
E.B2.11.5227 : }LEVER, plunger and micro-switch connecting 1 - |3/6 

28M/9403519 | A27/BP : iNUT, 4 BA, plain, for pivot bracket 2 - c 13/7 
} imounting bolt 

E.B2.11.5229 :PEN.:roller plunger 4 L65 - 13/8 
4328 | £.B2.11.5231 : PEN,:tappet, micro-switch 1 L65 c | 3/9 

28P/1009706 | SP4Y/A2 : PEN ishackle, plunger and micro-switch 2 - Cc 3/10 

i } { }tappet to lever connecting 
28P/1013114 | SP4Y/B8 : PEN; ishackle, lever pivot 1 - Cc | 3/11 
28P/1202464 | SP9/C4 :PEN,: slit, pivot pin retaining 3 - Cc 3/12 

4329 | E.B2.11.5233 SPRING, -micro switch tappet loading 1 | Spring Steel Cc 3/13 

4331 | AS.2808/5/015 TUBE, :distance 2 _ c | 314 
AS.2809/3/041 : TUBE, idistance 1 = —- | 3/15 

28W/9419465 | SP13/B :WASHER, 4 BA, plain, plunger and micro- 4 - C | 3/6 
: switch tappet thrust and bracket 

: i $ imounting 

28W/9419402 | SP13/C : WASHER, 2 BA, plain, pivot pin thrust 3 - C | 3/17 

! Aitachinents: = 
28D/9133011 | A25/2C : Bolt, 2:BA, hex. head 1 - Cc | 38 
28D/9133012 | A25/3C : Bolt; 2: ‘BA, hex. head 2 - Cc | 3/19 

28D/1200119 | A25/4C : Bolt; 2: ‘BA, hex. head 1 = C | 3/20 
10032 | EEAS.296/22/40C : Bolt} shecial 4 30/147 Cc 3/21 

10015 | EEAS.296/27/40C : a sactal 1 30/147 Cc 3/22 

5993 | E.B2.11.15331 ‘Suu, iarhinated, at bearing blocks 2 - Cc 3/29 

4330 | E.B2.11.14087 ‘TR UNNION, door operating jack attachment 1 - c 

: i 4 2 i(Pre-Mod. 2044) 
E.B2.11.18099 :TRUNAION, door operating jack attachment, 1 - - | 2/30 

2 3 : assembly (Mod. 2044) 

: :Spares for:— 

28N/9156370 | SP.21 :NIPRLE, grease 2 - Cc 2/31 
20260 | E.B2.11.18091 :PLUG : 2 $92 C | 2/32 

18695 | E.B2.11.18085 : i TRUNNION 1 s99 Cc 2/33 

28N/9156390 | SP21 :NIPBLE, grease 4 - C | 2/34 
28FP/9482442 | AVIA‘’N DEVEL’S : PIN. ‘ip’ “* release 2 - Cc 3/23 

A.419 

4334 | E.B2.11.15594 unt, jodk: ar brake door, assembly 1 - B | 3/59 
; : !Spares for:— 

2967 | E.B1.20.7623 ‘BOLT, special, plunger operating lever 1 S96 Cc 3/25 

: : :jack attachment 

13459* | E.B2.11.5189 : CHANNEL, and bearing, assembly 1 - c 
21475 | E&.B2.07.717 :CHANNEL, and bearing, assembly 1 - Cc 

: :(E.B2.11.5189) 
Attachments: - 

28D/9436920 | A25/1C ‘Bolt; 2:BA, hex. head 3 - Cc 
28D/9133012 | A25/3C : Bolt; 2:BA, hex. head 1 - Cc 
28M/1278190 | AGS.2001/C/1 :Nut,; stiff; 2 BA 4 = Cc 

28W/9419402 | SP13/C aie, 2: BA, plain 4 ~ Cc 

6012 | E.B2.11.15583 “CHANNEL, and bearing, assembly 1 = C | 3/26 
: : :Spares for:— 

13517 | SYMONDS EW1 iNUT, corner anchor, 1/4” BSF 2 - Cc 
: Attachments: - 

28D/9133014 | A25/13C : Bolt; 2:BA, hex. heaa 2 - Cc | 3/27 
AS.2806/4/115 ‘Tube, distance 2 - LM | 3/28 

Restricted 

722



723 

Restricted A.L. No. 36 

A.P.101B-1004-3A 

FUSELAGE 

ASSEMBLY OF AIR BRAKE 
TO FUSELAGE, STARBOARD 

Page HB3 

|e. of| Fig 
Ref. No. Part No. PPig 3 Description NO.) Matl. Spec. E%4!P} and 

a ” off — M.R. 
1:2i91416:6.7 iw, | Index 

12063 | HELLERMANN chit, Pr 1 = c 
HT.0813/3C : 

6125 | GEO. SALTER ‘cine: ruare, plunger operating lever 1 - Cc 3/29 

5100/31 Ppp ipivot pin retaining 
13460 | E.B2.11.15585 ‘LEVER, é/w bush, plunger operating 1 L65 c | 3/30 

28N/9156370 | ‘SP21 :NIPPLE, grease, for plunger operating jack 1 - c 3/31 

oe tattachment bolt 
13462 | AS.2808/7/05 : PEGE; distance, plunger operating lever 1 a Cc 3/32 

4335 | E.B2.11.5215 : PEN; anchor, air brake door lock nut 1 - Cc 3/33 

: hydraulic jack 

: Attachments: - 

28P/1202461 | SP9/E8 : Pin, split : 1 - Cc | 3/34 
28W/9419489 | SP16/J i Wpeber 3 we" BSF, plain 1 - C | 3/35 

4336 | E.B2.11.5219 ‘PIN; pivot, for plunger operating lever 1 S96 Cc 3/36 

28670 | E.B2.11.12739 ‘ PLUNGER, air brake door lock unit 1 L65 Cc | 3/37 
4337 | E.B2.11.5217 RDELE Ri, micro switch operating lever link 1 $97 Cc 3/38 

: Attachments: - 

28P/1012221 | SP4Y/B12 : Pin, ‘shackle 1 - c | 3/39 
28P/1202460 | SP9/C4 : Pin, ‘split : 1 - c | 3/40 
28W/9419402 | SP13/C : Wesher, 2 BA, plain 1 - c | 3/41 

4338 | E.B2.11.5187 SPRING, ‘compression, plunger loading 1 Spring Steel Cc 3/42 

4339 | E.B2.11.14415 : UNIT, micro switch, group (Pre-Mod. 2086) 1 - B | 3/43 
: i if tSpares for:— 

E.B2.11.14421 : "BARREL, operating plunger 1 $94 or 117 — | 3/44 

4340 | E.B2.11.5183 : BOLT;; :special, 8 BA, micro switch 2 S95 c 3/45 

: : mounting 

8723 | GEO. SALTER : ci RCLIP, truarc 1 - Cc | 3/46 
5100/43 Pag 3 

4341 | E.B2.11.14419 ; LEVER, trip 1 L65 Cc | 3/47 
4331 | AS.2808/5/015 : PIECE; distance 2 - c | 3/48 

28P/837 | SP4Y/B11 : PIN; stackle 1 - c | 3/49 
28P/1202460 | SP9/C4 : PIN; split 1 - Cc | 3/50 

4342 | E.B2.11.14423 : SPINDLE, operating plunger 1 S95 Cc 3/51 

4343 | E.B1.11.4327 : SPRING, 18 SWG 1 | Spring Steel Cc | 3/52 
5CW/4632 | B.T.H. CO. LTD. : SWITGH, type LHE.11.A1/3 1 - B | 3/53 

CX.116667 Pet 
4344 | E.B2.11.5185 : WASHER, special, 18 SWG 2 L72 c | 3/54 

28W/9419402 | SP13/C : } WASHER, 2 BA, plain 1 - c | 3/55 
: Atttéchménts: - 

28D/9436920 | A25/1C : Bolt, 2BA, hex. head 4 - Cc | 3/56 

19796 | E.B2.11.18095 “UNET, micro-switch, group (Mod. 2086) 1 - B 

: : : (Pre-Mod. 2281) a 

: Spares for this group are 
: identical with those for group 

: Ref. No. 4339 above except 
: for the following deletion and 

: addition 
: Delete:— 

4341 | E€.B2.11.14419 “LEVER, trip 1 L65 c | 3/47 
2 ft Add:— 

19797 | E.B2.11.18097 “LEVER, trip a | $15 Cc 3/57 

Restricted 



Restricted 

Page HB4 

FUSELAGE 

ASSEMBLY OF AIR BRAKE 
TO FUSELAGE, STARBOARD 

Ref. No. Part No. Description 
No. 

off 
Mati. Spec. 

lc. of 
quip. 

MLR. 

L.M. 

Fig. 
and 

Index 

35024 

28D/9436920 

9340 

28D/1011030 

4345 
4346 

30A/3055 

E.B2.11.18257 

A25/1C 

EEAS.238/2A 

A25/2E 

E.B2.11.14245 
E.B2.11.14247 

t 

1:2!3:4'5'6:7 

: UNIT, mivro-switch, group (Mod. 2281) 
! i? Spares for this group are 
: } { tidentical with those for group 

: fff iRef. No. 19796 
: Attaichinénts:— 
: Bolt; 2:BA, hex. head 

: WASHER, ‘D’ 
: Attachments: — 
: Bolt, 1/47 BSF, hex. head 

: TUBE :digtence, lower bearing hinge bolt 
: TUBE ,:distance, upper bearing hinge bolt 
: WIRE, ‘lo¢king, 22 SWG QR 

L72 

$82 

$82 
DTD189 Q

a
a
0
 2/35 

2/36 

Restricted 

a}
 

N
O



This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.
Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

